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 TABLE 1  Total Trade by Month and Year: First Semester, 2014-2016

 (FOB Value in Million US Dollars)

Month/Year Imports Exports   Total

  Trade

     2014 61,844 31,611       30,233       (1,378)        

     2015 61,918 32,917       29,002       (3,915)        

     2016 65,579 38,746       26,832       (11,914)      

January  

     2014 10,364 6,006         4,357         (1,649)        10,364 6,006 4,357 (1,649)         

     2015 10,020 5,663         4,357         (1,306)        10,020 5,663 4,357 (1,306)         

     2016 11,012 6,825         4,187         (2,638)        11,012 6,825 4,187 (2,638)         

February

     2014 9,507 4,856         4,651         (205)           19,870 10,862 9,008 (1,853)         

     2015 10,248 5,735         4,513         (1,221)        20,267 11,397 8,870 (2,527)         

     2016 9,725 5,414         4,310         (1,104)        12,239 8,498 (3,742)         

March

     2014 10,754 5,486         5,268         (217)           30,624 16,348 14,277 (2,071)         

     2015 11,126 5,691         5,434         (257)           31,393 17,089 14,304 (2,784)         

     2016 10,969 6,358         4,611         (1,747)        31,706 18,597 13,109 (5,488)         

April

     2014 9,929 5,366         4,563         (802)           40,554 21,713 18,840 (2,873)         

     2015 9,487 5,053         4,434         (619)           40,880 22,142 18,738 (3,403)         

     2016 10,814 6,560         4,254         (2,306)        42,520 25,157 17,363 (7,794)         

May

     2014 11,000 5,069         5,932         863             51,554 26,782 24,772 (2,010)         

     2015 9,734 4,834         4,899         65               50,614 26,976 23,638 (3,338)         

     2016 11,451 6,736         4,715         (2,021)        53,971 31,893 22,078 (9,816)         

June

     2014 10,290 4,829         5,462         633             61,844 31,611 30,233 (1,378)         

     2015 11,305 5,941         5,364         (577)           61,918 32,917 29,002 (3,915)         

     2016 11,607 6,853         4,754         (2,098)        65,579 38,746 26,832 (11,914)       

Note: Details may not add up to total due to rounding. 
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TABLE 2  Value of Top 10* Principal Exports to All Countries:  First Semester, 2016 and 2015

(FOB  Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Percent Percent Growth

Share Share Rate (%)

Total 26,832.29                 100.0             29,001.72        100.0              (7.5)

Total of Top Ten Exports 22,404.43                 83.5               23,599.95        81.4                (5.1)

 1. Electronic Products 13,603.54 50.7               13,482.83 46.5                0.9

 2. Other Manufactured Goods 1,783.43 6.6                 2,066.67 7.1                  (13.7)

 3. Machinery and Transport Equipment 1,756.17 6.5                 1,950.02 6.7                  (9.9)

 4. Woodcrafts and Furniture 1,666.59 6.2                 1,393.47 4.8                  19.6

 5. Ignition Wiring Set and Other Wiring Sets Used in 

Vehicles, Aircrafts and Ships 972.80 3.6                 999.00 3.4                  (2.6)

 6. Chemicals 711.57 2.7                 1,051.21 3.6                  (32.3)

 7. Metal Components 551.69 2.1                 647.37 2.2                  (14.8)

 8. Articles of Apparel 524.47 2.0                 914.36 3.2                  (42.6)

 9. Coconut Oil 419.93 1.6                 597.89 2.1                  (29.8)

10. Electronic Equipment and Parts 414.24 1.5                 497.13 1.7                  (16.7)

Other Exports 4,427.87 16.5               5,401.77 18.6                (18.0)

11. Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 402.27 1.5                 289.16 1.0                  39.1

12. Other Mineral Products 354.38 1.3                 898.79 3.1                  (60.6)

13. Pineapple and Pineapple Products 349.37 1.3                 261.27 0.9                  33.7

14. Processed Food and Beverages 327.67 1.2                 368.79 1.3                  (11.2)

15. Gold 320.69 1.2                 179.88 0.6                  78.3

16. Others 318.89 1.2                 414.11 1.4                  (23.0)

17. Bananas (Fresh) 267.95 1.0                 406.08 1.4                  (34.0)

18. Travel Goods and Handbags 231.05 0.9                 200.35 0.7                  15.3

19. Copper Concentrates 229.30 0.9                 274.58 0.9                  (16.5)

20. Special Transactions 180.81 0.7                 110.93 0.4                  63.0

21 Others 1,445.48                   5.4                 1,997.84          6.9                  (27.6)

    ** - Based on Jan-June 2016 ranking

Note:  Growth rates were computed from actual values. Details may not add up to total due to rounding
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TABLE 3  Value of Top 10* Philippine Imports from All Countries:  First Semester, 2016 and 2015

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Percent Percent Growth

Share Share Rate (%)

Total 38,746.32    100.0           32,916.78    100.0           17.7             

Total of Top Ten Imports 28,276.94    73.0             23,558.27    71.6             20.0             

 1. Electronic Products 10,683.28 27.6             8,525.48 25.9             25.3

 2. Transport Equipment 3,998.96 10.3             2,908.04 8.8               37.5

 3. Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 3,851.76 9.9               4,960.31 15.1             (22.3)

 4. Industrial Machinery and Equipment 2,736.30 7.1               1,653.85 5.0               65.4

 5. Other Food and Live Animals 1,533.06 4.0               1,417.12 4.3               8.2

 6. Iron and Steel 1,507.32 3.9               1,289.33 3.9               16.9

 7. Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 1,092.41 2.8               791.62 2.4               38.0

 8. Telecommunication Equipment and Electrical Machinery 1,087.51 2.8               653.06 2.0               66.5

 9. Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary Forms 1,020.55 2.6               774.48 2.4               31.8

10 . Power Generating and Specialized Machines 765.79 2.0               584.99 1.8               30.9

Other Imports 10,469.37 27.0             9,358.51 28.4             11.9

11. Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products 728.68 1.9               728.68 2.2               0.0

12. Cereals and Cereal Preparations 720.60 1.9               720.60 2.2               0.0

13. Organic and Inorganic Chemical 720.52 1.9               720.52 2.2               0.0

14. Metal Products 698.21 1.8               698.21 2.1               0.0

15. Feeding Stuff for Animals (Not Including Unmilled Cereals) 598.21 1.5               598.21 1.8               0.0

16. Chemical Materials and Products 571.05 1.5               571.05 1.7               0.0

17. Non-metallic Mineral Manufactures 543.35 1.4               543.35 1.7               0.0

18. Textile Yarn, Fabrics, Made-Up Articles and Related Products 542.45 1.4               542.45 1.6               0.0

19. Paper and Paper Products 506.88 1.3               506.88 1.5               0.0

20. Other Chemicals 490.59 1.3               490.59 1.5               0.0

21 Others 4,348.82      11.2             3,237.96      9.8               34.3             

    ** - Based on Jan-June 2016 ranking

Note:  Growth rates were computed from actual values. Details may not add up to total due to rounding
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Favorable +

Unfavorable (-)

65,578.61 100.0 26,832.29            100.0 38,746.32         100.0

Total of Top Ten Countries 51,746.19 78.9 21,313.04 79.4 30,433.14 78.5

 1. Japan 1/ 10,224.71 15.6 5,747.52 21.4 4,477.19 11.6

 2. People's Republic of China 9,815.98 15.0 2,701.61 10.1 7,114.38 18.4

 3. United States of America  2/ 7,626.47 11.6 4,269.78 15.9 3,356.69 8.7

 4. Singapore 4,372.92 6.7 1,808.66 6.7 2,564.26 6.6

 5. Thailand 4,227.42 6.4 1,019.53 3.8 3,207.89 8.3

 6. Hongkong 4,144.54 6.3 3,010.34 11.2 1,134.19 2.9

 7. Korea, Republic of 3,535.40 5.4 985.59 3.7 2,549.81 6.6

 8. Taiwan 3,453.35 5.3 915.30 3.4 2,538.05 6.6

 9. Indonesia 2,215.28 3.4 312.52 1.2 1,902.76 4.9

10. Malaysia 3/ 2,130.11 3.2 542.18 2.0 1,587.93 4.1

Other Countries 13,832.42 21.1 5,519.25 20.6 8,313.17 21.5

11. Germany 1,941.58 3.0 1,129.21 4.2 812.37 2.1

12. Vietnam 1,267.65 1.9 340.55 1.3 927.10 2.4

13. Netherlands 1,078.55 1.6 828.93 3.1 249.62 0.6

14. India 922.16 1.4 168.46 0.6 753.70 1.9

15. France 804.83 1.2 322.30 1.2 482.53 1.2

16. Australia 632.56 1.0 202.48 0.8 430.09 1.1

17. Kuwait 543.02 0.8 21.54 0.1 521.48 1.3

18. Saudi Arabia 497.59 0.8 41.43 0.2 456.16 1.2

19. UK of Great Britain and N. Ireland 484.88 0.7 230.72 0.9 254.16 0.7

20. Canada 463.96 0.7 260.63 1.0 203.33 0.5

21. Others 5,195.64 7.9 1,973.00              7.4 3,222.64           8.3

 1/ includes Okinawa

 2/ includes Hawaii and Alaska

 3/ includes Sabah and Sarawak

Note:  Details may not add up to total due to rounding

Total

TABLE 4  Philippine Major Trading Partners:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Country

Balance of Trade

in Goods

Value % Share Value % Share Value % Share

(1,249.63)                 

(2,188.36)                 

(1,590.24)                 

(1,622.75)                 

(1,564.21)                 

316.84                     

(586.55)                    

579.30                     

(585.23)                    

(160.23)                    

(227.61)                    

(499.95)                    

(414.73)                    

(23.44)                      

57.30                       

1,876.15                  

(2,793.92)                 

Imports fromExports toTotal Trade

(1,045.75)                 

(4,412.77)                 

913.09                     

(755.60)                    

(11,914.02)               

(9,120.10)                 

1,270.34                  



TABLE 5  Philippine Exports to Major Trading Partners by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Country/Commodity Value % Share

Japan 1/ 5,747.52                           100.0                           

Woodcraft and Furniture 1,528.63 26.6                                  

Electronic Products  1,513.05 26.3                                  

Machinery and Transport Equipment 484.12 8.4                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 419.05 7.3                                    

Ignition Wiring Sets and other Wiring Sets used in Vehicles 353.24 6.1                                    

United States of America 2/ 4,269.78                           100.0                           

Electronic Products  1,836.62 43.0                                  

Articles of Apparel and Clothing Accessories  364.95 8.5                                    

Ignition Wiring Sets and other Wiring Sets used in Vehicles 326.16 7.6                                    

Machinery and Transport Equipment 295.11 6.9                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 281.51 6.6                                    

Hongkong 3,010.34                           100.0                           

Electronic Products  2,556.16                                 84.9                                  

Gold 101.95                                    3.4                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 59.99                                      2.0                                    

Electronic Equipment and Parts 48.34                                      1.6                                    

Fish, Fresh Or Preserved Of Which: Shrimps and Prawn 42.37                                      1.4                                    

People's Republic of China 2,701.61                           100.0                           

Electronic Products  1,629.06                                 60.3                                  

Other Manufactured Goods 235.89                                    8.7                                    

Other Mineral Products 170.12                                    6.3                                    

Chemicals 112.59                                    4.2                                    

Machinery and Transport Equipment 97.56                                      3.6                                    

Singapore 1,808.66                           100.0                           

Electronic Products  1,585.47                                 87.7                                  

Petroleum Products 34.92                                      1.9                                    

Electronic Equipment and Parts 29.84                                      1.6                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 23.95                                      1.3                                    

Woodcraft and Furniture 23.37                                      1.3                                    

Germany 1,129.21                           100.0                           

Electronic Products  925.04                                    81.9                                  

Other Manufactured Goods 75.42                                      6.7                                    

Articles of Apparel and Clothing Accessories  15.38                                      1.4                                    

Machinery and Transport Equipment 13.12                                      1.2                                    

Tuna  11.52                                      1.0                                    

Thailand 1,019.53                           100.0                           

Electronic Products 469.62                                    46.1                                  

Other Manufactured Goods 145.31                                    14.3                                  

Metal Components 124.42                                    12.2                                  

Machinery and Transport Equipment 83.50                                      8.2                                    

Ignition Wiring Sets and other Wiring Sets used in Vehicles 47.73                                      4.7                                    

Republic of Korea 985.59                              100.0                           

Electronic Products 464.25                                    47.1                                  

Other Manufactured Goods 97.98                                      9.9                                    

Copper Concentrates 88.63                                      9.0                                    

Bananas (Fresh) 47.70                                      4.8                                    

Pineapple and Pineapple Products 42.27                                      4.3                                    

Taiwan 915.30                              100.0                           

Electronic Products 702.83                                    76.8                                  

Other Manufactured Goods 66.03                                      7.2                                    

Chemicals 36.00                                      3.9                                    

Machinery and Transport Equipment 18.40                                      2.0                                    

Fish, Fresh Or Preserved Of Which: Shrimps and Prawn 14.62                                      1.6                                    

Netherlands 828.93                              100.0                           

Electronic Products  442.11                                    53.3                                  

Coconut Oil 179.58                                    21.7                                  

Machinery and Transport Equipment 38.88                                      4.7                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 31.12                                      3.8                                    

Chemicals 29.70                                      3.6                                    

1/ includes  Okinawa

2/ includes  Hawaii and Alaska
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Country/Commodity Value % Share

People's Republic of China 7,114.38                    100.0

Electronic Products 1,639.11                       23.0

Iron and Steel 1,047.27                       14.7

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 537.25                          7.6

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 521.36                          7.3

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 410.92                          5.8

Japan 1/ 4,477.19                    100.0

Electronic Products 1,310.73                       29.3

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 698.64                       15.6

Transport Equipment 686.97                          15.3

Telecommunication Equipment and Electrical Machinery 277.41                          6.2

Iron and Steel 199.21                       4.4

United States of America 2/ 3,356.69                    100.0

Electronic Products  1,381.10                       41.1

Feeding Stuff for Animals (Not Including Unmilled Cereals) 354.09                          10.5

Cereals and Cereal Preparations 202.37                          6.0

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 176.22                          5.2

Other Food and Live Animals 165.48                          4.9

Thailand 3,207.89                    100.0

Transport Equipment 1,279.05                       39.9

Electronic Products 527.04                          16.4

Other Food and Live Animals 181.28                          5.7

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 179.15                          5.6

Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary forms 145.94                          4.5

Singapore 2,564.26                    100.0

Electronic Products  1,177.98                       45.9

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 294.56                          11.5

Other Food and Live Animals 172.46                          6.7

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 144.39                          5.6

Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary forms 125.80                          4.9

Republic of Korea 2,549.81                    100.0

Electronic Products  908.34                          35.6

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 418.95                          16.4

Transport Equipment 237.91                          9.3

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 176.10                          6.9

Textile Yarn, Fabrics, Made-Up Articles And Related Products 86.51                            3.4

Taiwan 2,538.05                    100.0

Electronic Products 1,472.70                       58.0

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 244.87                          9.6

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 135.20                          5.3

Iron and Steel 98.43                            3.9

Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary forms 63.07                            2.5

Indonesia 1,902.76                    100.0

Transport Equipment 655.41                          19.4

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 368.94                          34.4

Other Food and Live Animals 181.21                          9.5

Animal and Vegetable Oils and Fats 98.14                            5.2

Paper and Paper Products 65.37                            3.4

Malaysia  3/ 1,587.93                    100.0

Electronic Products 416.28                          26.2

Animal and Vegetable Oils and Fats 247.90                          15.6

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 177.99                          11.2

Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary forms 97.53                            6.1

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 91.88                            5.8

Hongkong 1,134.19                    100.0

Electronic Products  629.24                          55.5

Transport Equipment 81.31                            7.2

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 78.20                            6.9

Telecommunication Equipment and Electrical Machinery 64.63                            5.7

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 63.32                            5.6

1/ includes  Okinawa

2/ includes  Hawaii and Alaska

3/ includes Sabah and Sarawak

TABLE 6  Philippine Imports from Major Trading Partners by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)
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Total Trade Exports to Imports from

Country Favorable +

Unfavorable (-)

Total 65,578.61 100.0           26,832.29 100.0            38,746.32 100.0            

European Union (EU) 6,408.90 9.8               3,315.62 12.4              3,093.28 8.0                
 

Germany 1,941.58 30.3              1,129.21            34.1               812.37                26.3               

Netherlands 1,078.55 16.8              828.93               25.0               249.62                8.1                

France 804.83 12.6              322.30               9.7                482.53                15.6               

United Kingdom of Great Britain 484.88 7.6                230.72               7.0                254.16                8.2                

Belgium 410.04 6.4                178.24               5.4                231.81                7.5                

Italy 303.48 4.7                81.13                 2.4                222.35                7.2                

Ireland 102.18 1.6                26.64                 0.8                75.54                  2.4                

Spain 285.03 4.4                75.47                 2.3                209.56                6.8                

Finland 193.27 3.0                8.53                  0.3                184.74                6.0                

Sweden 69.80 1.1                9.42                  0.3                60.39                  2.0                

Hungary 84.94 1.3                78.70                 2.4                6.24                    0.2                

Czech Republic (Czechoslovakia) 127.91 2.0                42.23                 1.3                85.68                  2.8                

Austria 101.65 1.6                40.51                 1.2                61.14                  2.0                

Denmark 75.90 1.2                17.73                 0.5                58.16                  1.9                

Poland 41.34 0.6                27.94                 0.8                13.40                  0.4                

Malta 171.92 2.7                163.37               4.9                8.55                    0.3                

Bulgaria 52.93 0.8                13.97                 0.4                38.96                  1.3                

Greece 7.97 0.1                2.53                  0.1                5.44                    0.2                

Portugal 17.53 0.3                11.67                 0.4                5.86                    0.2                

Romania 20.68 0.3                14.04                 0.4                6.64                    0.2                

Lithuania 4.17 0.1                1.39                  0.0                2.78                    0.1                

Slovak Republic (Slovakia) 2.68 0.0                2.23                  0.1                0.45                    0.0                

Luxembourg 4.88 0.1                2.97                  0.1                1.91                    0.1                

Slovenia 10.11 0.2                1.61                  0.0                8.50                    0.3                

Cyprus 2.63 0.0                1.56                  0.0                1.07                    0.0                

Estonia 1.46 0.0                1.27                  0.0                0.20                    0.0                

Latvia (Latvian Soviet Socialist Rep.) 5.20 0.1                0.26                  0.0                4.94                    0.2                

Croatia 1.36 0.0                1.06                  0.0                0.29                    0.0                

Association of Southeast Asian 14,257.12 21.7             4,042.85 15.1              10,214.26 26.4              

Nations (ASEAN)

Singapore 4,372.92 30.7              1,808.66            44.7               2,564.26              25.1               

Thailand 4,227.42 29.7              1,019.53            25.2               3,207.89              31.4               

Malaysia  1/ 2,130.11 14.9              542.18               13.4               1,587.93              15.5               

Indonesia 2,215.28 15.5              312.52               7.7                1,902.76              18.6               

Viet Nam 1,267.65 8.9                340.55               8.4                927.10                9.1                

Brunei Darussalam 9.10 0.1                4.60                  0.1                4.50                    0.0                

Myanmar, Union of (Burma) 20.07 0.1                8.82                  0.2                11.25                  0.1                

Cambodia 13.72 0.1                5.60                  0.1                8.13                    0.1                

Lao People's Democratic Rep. (Laos) 0.83 0.0                0.39                  0.0                0.45                    0.0                

Other Countries 44,912.60 68.5             19,473.82 72.6              25,438.78 65.7              

Japan  2/ 10,224.71 23.6              5,747.52 30.0               4,477.19 18.5               

United States of America  3/ 7,626.47 17.6              4,269.78 22.3               3,356.69 13.8               

Hong Kong 4,144.54 9.6                3,010.34 15.7               1,134.19 4.7                

People's Republic of China 9,815.98 22.6              2,701.61 14.1               7,114.38 29.4               

Republic of Korea 3,535.40 8.2                985.59 5.1                2,549.81 10.5               

Taiwan 3,453.35 8.0                915.30 4.8                2,538.05 10.5               

Canada 463.96 1.1                260.63 1.4                203.33 0.8                

Switzerland 385.87 0.9                211.10 1.1                174.76 0.7                

Mexico 251.32 0.6                206.30 1.1                45.03 0.2                

Australia 632.56 1.5                202.48 1.1                430.09 1.8                

India 922.16 2.1                168.46 0.9                753.70 3.1                

United Arab Emirates 424.63 1.0                128.75 0.7                295.88 1.2                

Liberia 81.71 0.2                81.71 0.4                0.00 0.0                

South Africa 69.46 0.2                55.29 0.3                14.17 0.1                

Saudi Arabia 497.59 1.1                41.43 0.2                456.16 1.9                

Brazil 230.88 0.5                40.67 0.2                190.20 0.8                

Argentina 205.33 0.5                34.60 0.2                170.73 0.7                

Israel 86.43 0.2                27.49 0.1                58.93 0.2                

New Zealand 236.77 0.5                25.57 0.1                211.20 0.9                

Pakistan 89.31 0.2                25.09 0.1                64.22 0.3                

Others 1,534.18 2.3                334.11 1.2                1,200.07 3.1                

1/ includes Sabah and Sarawak

2/ includes Okinawa

3/ includes Hawaii and Alaska

Note:  Details may not add up to total due to rounding
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(5,964.96)                

(160.23)                     

TABLE 7  Philippine Trade with EU and ASEAN:  First Semester, 2016
(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Balance of Trade

in Goods

Value % Share       Value % Share       Value % Share       

(11,914.02)              

222.34                     

316.84                      

579.30                      

14.55                       

(23.44)                      

(53.57)                      

(141.22)                     

(48.90)                      

(134.10)                     

(176.21)                     

(50.97)                      

72.46                       

(43.45)                      

(20.63)                      

(40.43)                      

(4.68)                        

154.82                      

(24.98)                      

(2.91)                        

5.81                         

7.40                         

(1.39)                        

1.79                         

1.06                         

(6.89)                        

0.49                         

1.07                         

0.77                         

(6,171.41)                

(755.60)                     

(2,188.36)                  

(1,045.75)                  

(1,590.24)                  

(586.55)                     

0.10                         

(2.42)                        

(2.53)                        

(0.06)                        

(167.14)                     

1,270.34                   

913.09                      

1,876.15                   

(4,412.77)                  

(1,564.21)                  

(1,622.75)                  

57.30                       

36.34                       

161.27                      

(227.61)                     

(585.23)                     

(185.63)                     

(39.14)                      

(865.95)                     

81.71                       

41.11                       

(414.73)                     

(149.53)                     

(136.13)                     

(31.44)                      



Economic Bloc/Commodity Value % Share

European Union (EU) 3,315.62                        100.0                             

Electronic Products 1,842.93                             55.6                                    

Machinery and Transport Equipment 472.02                                14.2                                    

Coconut Oil 225.19                                6.8                                      

Other Manufactured Goods 194.99                                5.9                                      

Chemicals 80.99                                  2.4                                      

Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) 4,042.85                        100.0                             

Electronic Products 2,641.68                             65.3                                    

Other Manufactured Goods 276.30                                6.8                                      

Chemicals 189.81                                4.7                                      

Metal Components 163.58                                4.0                                      

Machinery and Transport Equipment 153.52                                3.8                                      

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippines Statistics Authority

Economic Sectoral Statistics Service

Quezon City

TABLE 8  Major Philippine Exports to EU and ASEAN by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016



Economic Bloc/Commodity Value % Share

European Union (EU) 3,093.28                        100.0                             

Electronic Products    802.32                           25.9                               

Transport Equipment 337.61                           10.9                               

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 328.09                           10.6                               

Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products 282.45                           9.1                                 

Other Food and Live Animals 212.52                           6.9                                 

Association of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) 10,214.26                      100.0                             

Electronic Products   2,417.52 23.7                               

Transport Equipment 2,067.84 20.2                               

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 904.26 8.9                                 

Other Food and Live Animals 665.15 6.5                                 

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 474.55 4.6                                 

TABLE 9  Major Philippine Imports from EU and ASEAN by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippines Statistics Authority

Economic Sectoral Statistics Service

Quezon City



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippines Statistics Authority

Economic Sectoral Statistics Service

Quezon City

Total Trade Exports to Imports from

Country Favorable +

Unfovarable (-)

Total 65,578.61 100.0 26,832.29      100.0 38,746.32      100.0

Asia Pacific Economic

Cooperation (APEC) 54,839.59 83.6 22,410.40 83.5 32,429.19 83.7
 

Japan 1/ 10,224.71 18.6 5,747.52       25.6 4,477.19        13.8

United States of America  2/ 7,626.47 13.9 4,269.78       19.1 3,356.69        10.4

People's Republic of China 9,815.98 17.9 2,701.61       12.1 7,114.38        21.9

Singapore 4,372.92 8.0 1,808.66       8.1 2,564.26        7.9

Republic of Korea 3,535.40 6.4 985.59          4.4 2,549.81        7.9

Taiwan 3,453.35 6.3 915.30          4.1 2,538.05        7.8

Hong Kong 4,144.54 7.6 3,010.34       13.4 1,134.19        3.5

Thailand 4,227.42 7.7 1,019.53       4.5 3,207.89        9.9

Malaysia  3/ 2,130.11 3.9 542.18          2.4 1,587.93        4.9

Indonesia 2,215.28 4.0 312.52          1.4 1,902.76        5.9

Australia 632.56 1.2 202.48          0.9 430.09           1.3

Viet Nam 1,267.65 2.3 340.55          1.5 927.10           2.9

Russian Federation 105.20 0.2 19.99            0.1 85.21             0.3

Canada 463.96 0.8 260.63          1.2 203.33           0.6

New Zealand 236.77 0.4 25.57            0.1 211.20           0.7

Mexico 251.32 0.5 206.30          0.9 45.03             0.1

Papua New Guinea 78.94 0.1 7.30              0.0 71.64             0.2

Brunei Darrusalam 9.10 0.0 4.60              0.0 4.50               0.0

Chile 30.73 0.1 15.29            0.1 15.45             0.0

Peru 17.16 0.0 14.65            0.1 2.51               0.0

Other Countries 10,739.01 16.38 4,421.89 16.48 6,317.12 16.30

Germany 1,941.58 25.9 1,129.21 34.6 812.37 19.2

Netherlands 1,078.55 14.4 828.93 25.4 249.62 5.9

India 922.16 12.3 168.46 5.2 753.70 17.8

France 804.83 10.7 322.30 9.9 482.53 11.4

Kuwait 543.02 7.2 21.54 0.7 521.48 12.3

Saudi Arabia 497.59 6.6 41.43 1.3 456.16 10.8

UK of Great Britain and N. Ireland 484.88 6.5 230.72 7.1 254.16 6.0

United Arab Emirates 424.63 5.7 128.75 3.9 295.88 7.0

Belgium 410.04 5.5 178.24 5.5 231.81 5.5

Switzerland 385.87 5.1 211.10 6.5 174.76 4.1

Others 3,245.87 4.9 1,161.22 4.3 2,084.65 5.4

1/ includes Okinawa

2/ includes Hawaii and Alaska 

3/ includes Sabah and Sarawak

Note:  Details may not add up to total due to rounding

(755.60)                  

TABLE 10  Philippine Trade with APEC:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Balance of Trade

in Goods

Value
%   Share  

to Total
Value

%  Share  

to Total
Value

%   Share      

to Total

(11,914.02)             

(10,018.79)             

1,270.34                

913.09                   

(4,412.77)               

161.27                   

(1,564.21)               

(1,622.75)               

1,876.15                

(2,188.36)               

(1,045.75)               

(1,590.24)               

(227.61)                  

(586.55)                  

(65.22)                    

57.30                     

(185.63)                  

(64.34)                    

0.10                       

(0.16)                      

12.14                     

316.84                   

(1,895.23)               

579.30                   

(53.57)                    

36.34                     

(923.43)                  

(585.23)                  

(160.23)                  

(499.95)                  

(414.73)                  

(23.44)                    

(167.14)                  



TABLE 11  Major Philippine Exports to APEC by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Economic Bloc/Commodity Value % Share

Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) 22,410.40                   100.0                  

Electronic Products  11,555.95                   51.6                    

Woodcrafts and Furniture 1,613.79                     7.2                      

Other Manufactured Goods 1,502.39                     6.7                      

Machinery and Transport Equipment 1,120.61                     5.0                      

Ignition Wiring Set and Other Wiring Sets Used in Vehicles, Aircrafts and Ships 955.70                        4.3                      

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippines Statistics Authority

Economic Sectoral Statistics Service

Quezon City



TABLE 12  Major Philippine Imports from APEC by Top Five Commodities:  First Semester, 2016

(FOB Value in Million U.S. Dollars)

Economic Bloc/Commodity Value % Share

Asia Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) 32,429.19                    100.0                   

Electronics Products  9,787.76                      30.2                     

Transport Equipment 3,527.44                      10.9                     

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials 2,355.86                      7.3                       

Industrial Machinery and Equipment 2,293.13                      7.1                       

Iron and Steel 1,482.66                      4.6                       

Economic Sectoral Statistics Service

Quezon City

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippines Statistics Authority


